(a) (1) The Local Government Planning Support Grants Program is hereby established for the purpose of providing
regions and jurisdictions with one-time funding, including grants for planning activities to enable jurisdictions to meet the sixth cycle
of the regional housing need assessment.

(2) Upon appropriation by the Legislature, two hundred fifty million dollars ($250,000,000) shall be distributed under the program in
accordance with this chapter, as provided in Sections 50515.02 and 50515.03.

(b) The department shall administer the program and, consistent with the requirements of this chapter, provide grants to regions and

[...]

program administration, including state operations expenditures and technical assistance, as well as expenditures by recipients of
funding pursuant to Sections 50515.02 and 50515.03.

(Added by Stats. 2019, Ch. 159, Sec. 11. (AB 101) Effective July 31, 2019.)

  Of the amount described in paragraph (2) of subdivision (a) of Section 50515.01, one hundred twenty-five million dollars
($125,000,000) shall be available to councils of governments and other regional entities, as follows:

(a) The moneys allocated pursuant to this subdivision shall be available to the following entities:

(1) The Association of Bay Area Governments, representing the Counties of Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Mateo,

[...]

(5) Covering the costs of temporary staffing or consultant needs associated with the activities described in paragraphs (1) to (4),
inclusive.

(Amended by Stats. 2020, Ch. 370, Sec. 205. (SB 1371) Effective January 1, 2021.)

  Of the amount described in paragraph (2) of subdivision (a) of Section 50515.01, one hundred twenty-five million dollars
($125,000,000) shall be available to jurisdictions to assist in planning for other activities related to meeting the sixth cycle regional
housing need assessment, as follows:

(a) (1) The maximum amount that a jurisdiction may receive pursuant to this subdivision shall be as follows:

(A) If the jurisdiction has a population of 750,000 or greater, one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000).

(B) If the jurisdiction has a population of 300,000 or greater, but equal to or less than 749,999, seven hundred fifty thousand
dollars ($750,000).

(C) If the jurisdiction has a population of 100,000 or greater, but equal to or less than 299,999, five hundred thousand dollars
($500,000).

(D) If the jurisdiction has a population of 60,000 or greater, but equal to or less than 99,999, three hundred thousand dollars
($300,000).

(E) If the jurisdiction has a population of 20,000 or greater, but equal to or less than 59,999, one hundred fifty thousand dollars
($150,000).

(F) If the jurisdiction has a population equal to or less than 19,999, sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000).

(2) For purposes of this subdivision, the population of a jurisdiction shall be based on the population estimates posted on the
Department of Finance’s internet website as of January 1, 2019.

(b) (1) Until January 31, 2021, a jurisdiction may request an allocation of funds pursuant to this section by submitting an application